
 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Meeting Schedule 

2024-2025 
 

 
Date of Meeting Time Location 

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, August 27, 2024 
(First day of school: August 14) 

5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, September 10, 2024 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 
(Thanksgiving Week: November 25 - 29) 

5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 
(Winter Break: December 19 – January 3) 

5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 
(Presidents’ Week: February 17 – 21) 

5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 
 (Spring Break: April 18 – April 25)   

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 5:30 p.m. Closed Session/7:00 p.m. Open Session STEAM Center 

 

Merced City School District STEAM Center: 2900 Green Street 

Local Recess identified – No School 

Meeting dates may change 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

APPROVED: 5/28/24 


